St. Johns (11-2) Disior

Head Coach Dave Mariage (38-17/5 years) AL

e ra _— /T LR - y o
G’ £A gﬁwuasféyﬁummél . 5 -ﬁ:m:'nm-
d -~ Ly

T
& -

a

2 1EDNGS A

s

2004 Results Redwings Probable Starters
SJ OPP
27  Grand Ledge 21 Offense
21 Corunna 7 QT 62 John PIggOtt SE 8 Ben Sleep
28  Jackson Lumen Christi 21 QG 61 Andy Faivor QB 5 Andy Schmitt
42  Manistee 13 C 57 Tyler Hunt TB 21 Heath Sutherland
32 Ann Arbor Huron 29 SG 65 Zach Thelen FB 22 Thomas Wood
35 Mt Pleasant 24 ST 78 Brandon Hiatt SB 24  Aaron Downing
7 Jackson Lumen Christi 13 TE 6 Andy Knaus
33  Lansing Waverly 14
25  Charlotte 35 Defense
MHSAA DISTRICTS DE 12 Dustin Speerbrecker LB 42 Steve Stone
35  Bay City John Glenn 0 DT 70 Spencer Speerbrecker LB 6 Andy Knaus
31 Lapeer East 21 NG 67 Brian Sawyer FS 21 Heath Sutherland
MHSAA REGIONAL SS 2 Marshall Swanson C 24 Aaron Downing
35  Bloomfield Hills Andover 19 DE 31 Tyler Dickenson C 43 Jeremy Childrey
MHSAA SEMIFINAL LB 22 Thomas Wood
42 Allen Park 28
Specialists
Punt Returns: 2 Marshall Swanson, 21 Heath Sutherland
Kickoff Returns: 2 Marshall Swanson, 24 Aaron Downing
Punters: 22 Thomas Wood, 30 Keith Manning
PAT-FG Kickers: 54 Jon Foults, 20 Jeff Shaffer
Holders: 5 Andy Schmitt, 7 Garek Henry
Long Snappers: 8 Ben Sleep (Punt), 65 Zach Thelen (PAT)

School Colors: Red and Black
Quick Superintendent: Robert Kudwa

Principal: Mark Palmer
Facts Athletic Director: John Wilcox

Conference: Independent

49 — The Games — 49




Lowell (13-0)

Head Coach Noel Dean (85-16/9 years)
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Red Arrows Probable Starters 2004 Results
L OPP
. Offense . 43 Grandville 7
LT 72 Evan Ormiston SE 11 Mike Koster 55  Cedar Springs 0
LG 74 Mike Wildey QB 7  Keith Nichol 44 Sparta 0
C 50 Kyle Kaminski RB 9  Ryan Esbaugh 51 East Grand Rapids 22
RG 78 John Rasch TE 46 Matt Meppelink 42 Grand Rapids Kenowa Hils 0
RT 53 Tim Droese FL 4  Frank Mulder 42 Grand Rapids Northview 0
TE 80 Brad Shea 54 Greenville 0
55 Hudsonville Unity Christian 0
. Defense 49  Grand Rapids South Christian 7

DE 73 Ed Zigmont LB 36 Kameron Blake MHSAA DISTRICTS
DT 61 Scott Perdaris LB 9  Ryan Esbaugh 56  Greenville 0
LB 22 Jeremy Holliman DB 2  Mike McElroy 57 Mt Pleasant 7

DT 75 MattVanEns DB 4  Frank Mulder MHSAA REGIONAL
DE 35 Chris Meeuwsen DB 11 Mike Koster 28  East Grand Rapids 14

LB 3  Brock Graham MHSAA SEMIFINAL
L 49  Charlotte 14

Specialists

Punt Returns: 11 Mike Koster, 12 Jason Welsch
Kickoff Returns: 4 Frank Mulder, 22 Jeremy Holliman

Punter: 11 Mike Koster

PAT-FG Kicker: 14 Ramsey Charrouf
Holder: 11 Mike Koster

Long Snapper: 61 Scott Perdaris

School Colors: Red and Black

Superintendent: Shari Miller
Principal: Scott Vashaw

Quick
Facts

Athletic Director: Barry Hobrla

Conference: OK Conference - White (7-0/1st Place)
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Division 3 Rosters

Lowell
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Class
1 Justin Harden FS 5-10 160 So.
2 Mike McElroy C 6-1 175 So.
3 Brock Graham 0SB 6-1 195 Jr.
4 Frank Mulder C 6-1 205 Sr.
6 Gabe Delnick RB 5-7 180 Jr.
7 Keith Nichol QB 6-1 180 So.
8 David Gallagher C 6-0 195 So.
9 Ryan Esbaugh RB/CB 5-10 215 Sr.
10 Cory Jones C 5-8 165 Jr.
11 Mike Koster R/FS 6-3 215 Sr.
12 Jason Welsch R 59 160 Sr.
13 Zach Burger R 5-8 160 Jr.
14 Ramsey Charrouf K 6-1 175 Sr.
20 Billy Watikunas LB 5-9 165 So.
22 Jeremy Holliman 0SB 5-8 170 Sr.
23 Michael Long W 5-8 140 Jr.
24 Ben Canfield 0SB 59 155 Fr.
26 Bill Gill w 5-8 150 Jr.
27 Ryan Mechaney RB 5-8 155 So.
28 Kory Stevens C 5-10 160 So.
29 James Richardson C 5-9 160 So.
32 Matthew Batchelor RB 5-10 170 Jr.
33 Adam VanderPols TE 6-3 200 Jr.
35 Chris Meeuwsen DE 6-2 225 Sr.
36 Kameron Blake LB 5-10 195 So.
38 Justin Story DE 6-0 180 Fr.
39 Nathan Vaught LB 5-10 160 Fr.
45 Alex Fleet LB 5-10 170 So.
46 Matt Meppelink TE 6-1 220 Sr.
48 Cory Ruesink w 5-10 160 Jr.
49 Chris Ritz LB 5-10 175 So.
50 Kyle Kaminski C 5-10 195 Sr.
51 Philip Burton T 6-0 220 Jr.
52 Andrew Schultz LB 6-0 175 Jr.
53 Tim Droese T 5-10 235 Sr.
54 Jay Eldridge LB 5-10 210 Jr.
56 Kenneth Kline DE 5-11 200 Sr.
60 Justin Craig C 5-10 220 Sr.
61 Scott Perdaris DT 5-10 220 Sr.
62 Tony Adrianse G 5-10 245 Jr.
64 Joseph Woodhead T 6-0 235 Jr.
65 Kyle Estes T 6-2 220 Jr.
67 Mike Racine DE 6-1 210 Jr.
69 Jonathon Gregaitis DT 5-10 240 Jr.
70 Greg Stevens G 6-1 250 Jr.
7 Dominic Doyle DT 6-3 240 So.
72 Evan Ormiston T 6-1 240 So.
73 Ed Zigmont DE 6-3 230 Sr.
74 Michael Wildey G 5-10 250 Sr.
75 Matt VanEns DT 5-10 200 Sr.
76 Shaun Scudder T 6-2 308 Sr.
77 Eric Klahn DT 6-1 210 Sr.
78 John Rasch G 6-3 315 Sr.
79 Michael Crain G 6-0 220 So.
80 Brad Shea TE 6-3 210 Jr.
81 Jordan Hill TE 6-3 215 Jr.
82 Matt Hodges LB 6-0 180 So.
86 Travis Hippey TE 6-2 200 So.
89 Colin Rich TE 6-4 220 So.
90 Tylor Meppelink DT 6-2 230 So.
94 Andrew Nozal T 6-2 240 So.

Head Coach: Noel Dean

Assistant Coaches: Ben Botwinski, Mike Curtis, Rick Dawson, Nate Fowler,
Dustin Gless, Ryan Graham, Keith Houston, Bill Ingraham, Jason Katt,

Joe Keglovitz, Brian Kimble, Rob McCormick, Bill McElroy, Juston Miller, Mark
Russell, Denis Valkier, Tom White

Captains: Brock Graham, Tim Droese, Ryan Esbaugh

Trainer; Patty Sellner

Managers: Zach Dawson, Kanon Dean, Zeth Dean, Jeff Houston,

Matt Houston, Ty Prill
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The Games

St. Johns

Name

Marshall Swanson
Todd Bertee
Travis Boak

Andy Schmitt
Andrew Knaus
Garek Henry

Ben Sleep

Austen Conley
Tony Neveau
Jeffrey Scheffler
Dustin Speerbrecker
Tony Gidley

Jeff Shaffer

Heath Sutherland
Thomas Wood
Jason Sali

Aaron Downing
Aaron Minarik
Keith Manning
Tyler Dickenson
Ryan Miller

Kyle Welton

Travis Townsend
Steve Stone
Jeremy Childrey
Wade Hazard
Mitchell Boog
Jacob Minott

Jon Foults

Jared Andrejewski
Tyler Hunt
Kenneth Kolp
Andrew Faivor
John Piggott
Trevor Gibson
Zachary Thelen
Brian Sawyer
Spencer Speerbrecker
Clint Harkness
Landon Winowiecki
Jeffrey Sillman
Mike Villarreal
Matt Jakus

Alex Geahan
Brandon Hiatt
Germaine Schaub
Corey Galesk
Cody Stoddard

Head Coach: Dave Mariage
Assistant Coaches: John Archambault, Mike Maloney, Jake Parker,
Bean Barrett, Dick Blink, Bill Schafer
Captains: Andy Schmitt, Steve Stone, Zach Thelen
Trainer: Jill Leavitt
Managers: Bob Paksi, Jim Paksi, Rob Paksi, Nate Zigler
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Pos.
SE/DB
SE/DB
RB/SE
QB/DB
TE/LB
QB/DB
SE/DB
RB/LB
SE/DE
FB/DE
RB/DE
RB/DB
SE/DB
RB/DB
RB/LB
RB/DB
RB/DB
RB/DE
QB/DB
OG/DE
RB/DB
RB/LB
RB/DB
TE/LB
FB/DB
OG/DT
OG/DE
OG/DE
TEDT
OoT/DT

C/IDT

C/DT
OB/DT
oT/DT
0G/LB
OG/DT
oT/DT
OG/DT
OoT/DT
oT/DT
oT/DT
OoT/DT
oT/DT
oT/DT
oT/DT
TE/DE
SE/DB
TE/LB

Ht.

Wt.
170
160
161
210
185
155
170
160
170
160
180
150
165
165
195
160
190
142
178
180
150
175
163
185
145
220
175
185
220
265
200
205
205
235
160
235
260
215
250
218
255
185
215
285
290
160
145
175

Class



